Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Submission is made to correct errors in previously recorded documents, recorded at Reel/Frame 0859/0787 and Reel/Frame 0883/0531, that affect identified registration.	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	recorded at Reel/Frame 0859/0787 and Reel/Frame 0883/0531, that affect

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cook Composites and Polymers Co.		03/29/2005	PARTNERSHIP:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cook Composites and Polymers Co.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 419389	
City:	Kansas City	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64141-6389	
Entity Type:	PARTNERSHIP:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1327809	POLYCOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)223-5000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-273-2100

Email: ptomailbox@whdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek S.C.

Address Line 1: 555 East Wells Street, Suite 1900

Address Line 2: Attn: Suzanne Plagemann

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Suzanne Plagemann
Signature:	/suzanneplagemann/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003057 FRAME: 0660

900022315

Date:	04/01/2005
-------	------------

Total Attachments: 3

source=CCP-3280 Cook Affidavit Assignment Correction#page1.tif source=CCP-3280 Cook Affidavit Assignment Correction#page2.tif source=CCP-3280 SW Affidavit Assignment Correction#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003057 FRAME: 0661

AFFIDAVIT CONFIRMING OWNERSHIP

The undersigned, being first duly sworn under oath, states as follows:

- I am Steven L. Voeks, Vice President Research and Development of Cook
 Composites and Polymers Co. I make this affidavit based upon my personal
 knowledge, a review of records maintained in the ordinary course the Company's
 business, and other information provided to me by authorized and knowledgeable
 representatives of the Cook Composites and Polymers Co.
- Cook Composites and Polymers Co. is now, and has been since March 8, 1990,
 the owner of U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 1327809 for the POLYCOR mark.
- The original registrant of the Registration was Cook Paint and Varnish Company, which assigned the registration to Cook Composites, Inc. on March 8, 1990, as shown in assignment records reel/frame 0696/0556.
- 4. Cook Composites, Inc. then assigned the Registration to Cook Composites and Polymers Co. on the same day, March 8, 1990, as shown in the assignment records reel/frame 0696/0558.
- 5. Since March 8, 1990, Cook Composites and Polymers. Co. has not transferred ownership of the Registration and underlying mark in any way and has continued to be the owner of the Registration and mark.
- 6. Despite that Cook Paint and Varnish Company no longer owned the Registration, an assignment was recorded on March 2, 1992 assigning the Registration from Cook Paint and Varnish Company to The Sherwin-Williams Company, effective December 9, 1991, recorded at reel/frame 0859/0787. The Sherwin Williams

MKF/1018398 1

REEL: 003057 FRAME: 0662

- Company then assigned the Registration to SWIMC, Inc. on May 1, 1992, recorded on August 3, 1992 at reel frame 0883/0531.
- 7. These assignments, summarized in paragraph 6, were erroneously recorded against the Registration. In fact, the first erroneous assignment specifically stated that the Registration is owned by Cook Composites and Polymers Co. (and not Cook Paint and Varnish Company), as indicated on reel/frame 0859/0846.

 Accordingly, Cook Paint and Varnish Company had no ownership rights in the Registration to assign to The Sherwin-Williams Company, and the assignments relating to The Sherwin-Williams Company, recorded at reels/frames 0859/0787 and 0883/0531 were erroneous and should not have been recorded.
- 8. Finally, the true assignment history for this Registration is as follows:
 Registration issues on April 2, 1985 to Cook Paint and Varnish Company; Cook
 Paint and Varnish Company assigned the Registration on March 8, 1990 to Cook
 Composites, Inc; Cook Composites, Inc. assigned the Registration Cook
 Composites and Polymers Co. on March 8, 1990; and since March 8, 1990, Cook
 Composites and Polymers Co. has been the true and correct owner of the
 Registration.

Dated this 29th day of Man l. 2005.

COOK COMPOSITES AND POLYMERS CO.

Steven L. Voeks

Vice President - Research and Development

2

MKE/1018396.1

03/30/2005 WED 11**TRADEMARK**6855] 図005 REEL: 003057 FRAME: 0663

AFFIDAVIT CORRECTING OWNERSHIP

The undersigned, being first duly sworn under oath, states as follows:

- 1. LOUIS E. STELLATO , the V.P., G.C. & Secretary of The Sherwin-Williams Company. I make this affidavit based upon my personal knowledge, a review of records maintained in the ordinary course of The Sherwin-Williams Company's business, and other information provided to me by authorized and knowledgeable representatives of The Sherwin-Williams Company.
- 2. On March 2, 1992, an assignment was erroneously recorded against U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1327809 (the "Registration") at reel/frame 0859/0787.
- 3. On August 3, 1992, an assignment transferring the Registration from The Sherwin Williams Company to SWIMC, Inc. was erroneously recorded at reel/frame 0883/0531.
- 4. The Sherwin-Williams Company never owned the Registration.

Dated this	31stday of	March	2005

THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY

Stellato

Vice President, General Counsel Title: and Secretary

MKE/1018403.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003057 FRAME: 0664

RECORDED: 04/01/2005